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Player
Kevin Roberts *
Cray Luckett *
John Ed Maddux *
Ben Segrest *
EJ Vaughn *
-- Reserves --
DeMarion Tyler
Ejay Napier
Myles Burkhalter
William Thornton
Joseph Chaney
Asher Reynolds
Tripp Witcher
Hemming Williamson
Cole Allen
Thomas Coco
Team

Totals
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20
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Jackson Prep 79 • 26-6
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Player
Jordan Johnson *
Darius Barnes *
Christion Wade *
AJ Thompson *
Jaivyn Carter *
-- Reserves --
Josiah Carpenter
Terrance Smith
Tyler McGruder
Braylon Moore
Calon Moore
Caleb Stamps
DeAngelo Nicholson
Jeffrey Demeritte
De'Ashton Lewis
Team

Totals

Min
20
21
12
18
15

 
21
4
6
3
4
2

10
9
7
 

152

FGM-A
5-8
2-7
0-2
2-6
3-9

 
0-3
0-1
0-0
0-2
0-0
0-0
1-5
0-0
3-3

 
16-46

3PM-A
0-1
0-3
0-1
0-1
0-0

 
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-3
0-0
0-0
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FTM-A
0-0
2-2
0-0
0-0
4-8
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0-0
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Hillcrest Christian 41 • 20-11

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 9-13  69.2% 2nd Qtr: 5-13  38.5% 3rd Qtr: 9-15  60% 4th Qtr: 6-14  42.9% Game: 52.7%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 5-6  83.3% 2nd Qtr: 2-5  40% 3rd Qtr: 1-4  25% 4th Qtr: 0-4  0% Game: 42.1%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 8-8  100% 2nd Qtr: 1-3  33.3% 3rd Qtr: 4-4  100% 4th Qtr: 0-0 00.0% Game: 86.7%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 4-12  33.3% 2nd Qtr: 7-15  46.7% 3rd Qtr: 2-9  22.2% 4th Qtr: 3-10  30% Game: 34.8%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-3  0% 2nd Qtr: 0-2  0% 3rd Qtr: 0-1  0% 4th Qtr: 0-4  0% Game: 0%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 4-8  50% 2nd Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 3rd Qtr: 3-4  75% 4th Qtr: 2-2  100% Game: 64.3%

Basketball Box Score (Final)
Jackson Prep vs. Hillcrest Christian (02/24/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: JP-1. HCS-1
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Jackson Prep 31 13 23 12 79
Hillcrest Christian12 14 7 8 41

Points in the paint-JP 40,HCS 32. Points off turnovers-JP 27,HCS 7.
2nd chance points-JP 16,HCS 7. Fast break points-JP 12,HCS 16.
Bench points-JP 22,HCS 11. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-2 times.
Last FG-JP 4th-00:29, HCS 4th-06:12.
Largest lead-JP by 38 4th-00:29, HCS by 1 1st-06:34.


